

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
6423/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2011
in CRLA No. 293/1999 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)
MITU @ AJIT @ ASHOK KUMAR NAYAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 17/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv. [SCLSC]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the application for bail.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER