

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 761/2017

MITU @ AJIT @ ASHOK KUMAR NAYAK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

([APPLICATION FOR BAIL])

Date : 26-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to grant bail at this stage, the application for bail is rejected. However, the appellant may renew his request for bail after a year.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER